Use of health services (per cent), by type of health service, sex, contents, year and region, 2015 And 2019

General practitioner. Consulted last 12

months

General practitioner. Had more than 5
consultations last 12 months

General practitioner. Average number of
contacts per 100 users of the service last

12 months

General practitioner. Consulted last 4

weeks

General practitioner. Average number of
consultations per 100 users last 4 weeks

General practitioner. Consulted a private
doctor last 4 week (at out of pocket cost)

General practitioner. Gets an
appointment the same or the next day
when calling the last time

Emergency aid from permanent doctor or
a general practitioner. From all contacts
with general practitioner last 12 months
Medical specialist in outpatient service
or polyclinic (private). Consulted last 12

months

Medical specialist in outpatient service
or policlinic. Average number of
consultations per 100 users of the service
Medical specialist in outpatient service
or policlinic. Average number of
consultations per 100 usersof the service

Hospital. Admitted to hospital last 12

months

Hospital. Admitted to hospital last 12
months. Not births

Hospital. Admitted to a psychiatric
hospital or ward of all those admitted to
hospital last 12 months

Admitted to hospital as day patient last
12 months (not overnight)

Day patient. Average number of stays per
100 users of the service last 12 months

Psychiatrist. Consulted last 12 months

Psychiatrist. Average number of
consultations per 100 users last 12

Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males

Nordland

72
66
77
15
12
18
418
352
473
24
18
30
135
129
139

24
22
26

11
33
27
40
243
274
222

11

14
10

12

o

18
14
23
244
198
272
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149
100

Health services

2015
Troms -  Finnmark -
Romsa Finnmarku
76 76
71 69
81 83
15 15
13 10
17 20
372 392
374 339
371 438
25 28
26 20
23 36
135 134
151 134
116 134
25 26
24 29
26 23
11 11
8 10
13 11
31 31
28 23
34 39
214 305
205 208
222 363
7 6
6 5
8 8
11 18
11 14
11 21
10 16
11 14
9 18
6 3
6 0
6 6
15 15
16 14
14 17
227 257
172 234
291 275
1 2
1 2
1 1
290 1301
355 2159

Nordland

71
63
81
12
7
18
411
336
480
21
15
27
136
128
141

\'

22
21
23

39
30
48
224
204
239

257
229
282

o

300
300

2019
Troms -  Finnmark -
Romsa Finnmarku
72 78
66 75
80 83
18 19
13 15
22 23
456 478
391 407
511 564
23 29
19 26
28 33
156 153
153 136
159 171
5 5
4 6
7 5
25 25
26 30
23 19
40 34
28 29
52 39
241 263
214 255
257 270
13 13
13 12
13 15
12 13
13 12
10 14
2 3
0 5
4 0
21 23
17 20
26 27
384 227
192 238
517 217
1 3
1 2
1 4
2400 388
2400 304



months
Psychologist. Consulted last 12 months

Psychologist. Average number of

consultations per 100 users of the service

last 12 months
Dentist. Consulted last 12 months

Physiotherapist. Consulted last 12
months

Physiotherapist. Average number of

consultations per 100 users of the service

last 12 months
Nutritionist. Consulted last 12 months

Nutritionist. Average number of

consultations per 100 users of the service

last 12 months

Alternative or complementary services.
Consulted last 12 months

Alternative orcomplementary services.

Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes

Average number of consultations per 100 Males

users of the services last 12 months
Been vaccinated against flu. Past 12
months

Tested blood pressure. Past 12 months
Tested blood cholesterol levels. Past 3
years

Tested blood sugar levels. Past 3 years
Taken faecal occult blood test. Past 3

years

Had colonoscopy examination. Past 3
years

Had mammography (breast X-ray).
Women. Past 2 years

Had cervical smear test. Women. Past 3
years

Number of persons who answered

. = Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected.

Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
Both sexes
Males
Females
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1378
1104
1472
73
69
77
20
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1328
1311
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209
215
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1070
364
1479
71
68
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18
16
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1041
693
1336
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1259
1719
1031
73
67
79
16
10
22
1004
920
1041
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436
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10
51
47
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47
59
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356
179
177
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1287
738
1526
73
72
74
22
20
24
1301
755
1833

111
134
100
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492
338
633
16
13
18
52
48
56
55
57
53
55
53
56
7

6

8
19
17
20
42

42
62

62
407
211
196

2400

10
1930
1849
1953

70

66

74

17

14

21
1358
1391
1334

132
157
122
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519
354
591
14
10
17
55
49
62
55
53
58
S7
53
61
7

8

7
17
15
19
30

30
65

65
408
202
206

432
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837
743
930
68
63
75
20
17
24
1379
1044
1687

187
100
255

N

877
287
1281
10

12
60
54
67
57
57
56
62
58
68

N

15
12
19
37

37
66

66
394
217
177

region: <a href="https://www.ssb.no/offentlig-sektor/kommunekatalog/endringer-i-de-regionale-inndelingene' target="footnote"><b>See
list over changes in regional classifications (in Norwegian).</b></a>



region: Nordland: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.
Latest update: 20200626 08:00

Source: Statistics Norway

Units: per cent or number

Data type: stock

Reference period: 31.12.
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