## Use of health services (per cent), by type of health service, sex, contents, year and region, 2015 And 2019

Health services

			2015			2019	
		Nordland	Troms -	Finnmark -	Nordland	Troms -	Finnmark -
			Romsa	Finnmárku		Romsa	Finnmárku
General practitioner. Consulted last 12	Both sexes	72	76	76	71	72	78
months	Males	66	71	69	63	66	75
	Females	77	81	83	81	80	83
General practitioner. Had more than 5	Both sexes	15	15	15	12	18	19
consultations last 12 months	Males	12	13	10	7	13	15
	Females	18	17	20	18	22	23
General practitioner. Average number of	Both sexes	418	372	392	411	456	478
contacts per 100 users of the service last	Males	352	374	339	336	391	407
12 months	Females	473	371	438	480	511	564
General practitioner. Consulted last 4	Both sexes	24	25	28	21	23	29
weeks	Males	18	26	20	15	19	26
	Females	30	23	36	27	28	33
General practitioner. Average number of	Both sexes	135	135	134	136	156	153
consultations per 100 users last 4 weeks	Males	129	151	134	128	153	136
	Females	139	116	134	141	159	171
General practitioner. Consulted a private	Both sexes		•	•	8	5	5
doctor last 4 week (at out of pocket cost)	Males			•	7	4	6
	Females				9	7	5
General practitioner. Gets an	Both sexes	24	25	26	22	25	25
appointment the same or the next day	Males	22	24	29	21	26	30
when calling the last time	Females	26	26	23	23	23	19
Emergency aid from permanent doctor or	Both sexes	8	11	11		•	
a general practitioner. From all contacts	Males	4	8	10			•
with general practitioner last 12 months	Females	11	13	11		•	
Medical specialist in outpatient service	Both sexes	33	31	31	39	40	34
or polyclinic (private). Consulted last 12	Males	27	28	23	30	28	29
months	Females	40	34	39	48	52	39
Medical specialist in outpatient service	Both sexes	243	214	305	224	241	263
or policlinic. Average number of	Males	274	205	208	204	214	255
consultations per 100 users of the service	Females	222	222	363	239	257	270
Medical specialist in outpatient service	Both sexes	6	7	6		•	
or policlinic. Average number of	Males	5	6	5		•	
consultations per 100 usersof the service	Females	7	8	8			
Hospital. Admitted to hospital last 12	Both sexes	11	11	18	9	13	13
months	Males	7	11	14	5	13	12
	Females	14	11	21	12	13	15
Hospital. Admitted to hospital last 12	Both sexes	10	10	16	8	12	13
months. Not births	Males	7	11	14	5	13	12
	Females	12	9	18	12	10	14
Hospital. Admitted to a psychiatric	Both sexes	3	6	3	6	2	3
hospital or ward of all those admitted to	Males	0	6	0	0	0	5
hospital last 12 months	Females	5	6	6	9	4	0
Admitted to hospital as day patient last	Both sexes	18	15	15	21	21	23
12 months (not overnight)	Males	14	16	14	18	17	20
	Females	23	14	17	24	26	27
Day patient. Average number of stays per	Both sexes	244	227	257	257	384	227
100 users of the service last 12 months	Males	198	172	234	229	192	238
	Females	272	291	275	282	517	217
Psychiatrist. Consulted last 12 months	Both sexes	1	1	2	2	1	3
	Males	1	1	2	0	1	2
	Females	2	1	1	3	1	4
Psychiatrist. Average number of	Both sexes	149	290	1301	300	2400	388
consultations per 100 users last 12	Males	100	355	2159	300	2400	304

months	Females	200	190	200	299	2400	432
Psychologist. Consulted last 12 months	Both sexes	6	5	7	5	6	7
	Males	3	3	5	3	3	6
	Females	8	6	10	7	10	8
Psychologist. Average number of	Both sexes	1378	1070	1259	1287	1930	837
consultations per 100 users of the service	Males	1104	364	1719	738	1849	743
last 12 months	Females	1472	1479	1031	1526	1953	930
Dentist. Consulted last 12 months	Both sexes	73	71	73	73	70	68
	Males	69	68	67	72	66	63
	Females	77	75	79	74	74	75
Physiotherapist. Consulted last 12	Both sexes	20	18	16	22	17	20
months	Males	18	16	10	20	14	17
	Females	22	20	22	24	21	24
Physiotherapist. Average number of	Both sexes	1328	1041	1004	1301	1358	1379
consultations per 100 users of the service	Males	1311	693	920	755	1391	1044
last 12 months	Females	1341	1336	1041	1833	1334	1687
Nutritionist. Consulted last 12 months	Both sexes		•		2	1	3
	Males			•	1	1	3
	Females		•	•	4	2	4
Nutritionist. Average number of	Both sexes		•	•	111	132	187
consultations per 100 users of the service		•	•	•	134	157	100
last 12 months	Females	•	•	•	100	122	255
Alternative or complementary services.	Both sexes	9	7	7	8	6	5
Consulted last 12 months	Males	7	6	6	7	3	4
	Females	12	8	9	9	8	7
Alternative or complementary services.	Both sexes	520	412	429	492	519	877
Average number of consultations per 100		456	357	436	338	354	287
users of the services last 12 months	Females	555	460	425	633	591	1281
Been vaccinated against flu. Past 12	Both sexes	7	6	7	16	14	10
months	Males	5	7	5	13	10	8
m - 111 1	Females	8	5	10	18	17	12
Tested blood pressure. Past 12 months	Both sexes	55	54	51	52	55	60
	Males	50	56	47	48	49	54
T . 111 1 1 1 . 11 1 D . 2	Females	59 5.5	53	56	56	62	67 57
Tested blood cholesterol levels. Past 3	Both sexes	55	49	53	55	55	57
years	Males	56 54	51	48	57	53	57
Tested blood sugar levels Deat 2 years	Females	54	46	58	53	58	56
Tested blood sugar levels. Past 3 years	Both sexes	54	51	53	55	57	62
	Males Females	54 54	49 53	47 59	53 56	53 61	58 68
Taken faecal occult blood test. Past 3	Both sexes	6	5	5	7	7	4
years	Males	4	3	4	6	8	2
years	Females	8	8	6	8	7	7
Had colonoscopy examination. Past 3	Both sexes	11	9	8	19	17	15
years	Males	11	8	6	17	15	13
y curs	Females	12	10	9	20	19	19
Had mammography (breast X-ray).	Both sexes	34	28	28	42	30	37
Women. Past 2 years	Males	31	20	20	.2	20	3,
The state of the s	Females	34	28	28	42	30	37
Had cervical smear test. Women. Past 3	Both sexes	53	57	51	62	65	66
years	Males	-			<b>52</b>		
-	Females	53	57	51	62	65	66
Number of persons who answered	Both sexes	424	409	356	407	408	394
1	Males	209	212	179	211	202	217
	Females	215	197	177	196	206	177
					-, -		

<sup>. =</sup> Category not applicable. Figures do not exist at this time, because the category was not in use when the figures were collected. region: <a href="https://www.ssb.no/offentlig-sektor/kommunekatalog/endringer-i-de-regionale-inndelingene">target='footnote'><b>See list over changes in regional classifications (in Norwegian).</b>

region: Nordland: 1 January 2020, the municipality 1852 Tjeldsund was moved from Nordland to Troms og Finnmark.

Latest update: 20200626 08:00 Source: Statistics Norway Units: per cent or number

Data type: stock

Reference period: 31.12.